
2025 SUNRAY SOFTBALL
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME

Saturday, January 25 Canadian (Scrimmage) AWAY 11:00

Tuesday, February 4 Dalhart (Scrimmage) AWAY 4:00

Tuesday, February 25 Dalhart Lady Wolves HOME 4:30 / 6:00

Friday, February 28 Amy Youree
Memorial Tournament

Pampa Softball Complex TBA

Saturday, March 1 Amy Youree
Memorial Tournament

Pampa Softball Complex TBA

Tuesday, March 4 Highland Park Lady Hornets AWAY 4:30 / 6:00

Friday, March 7 WT Lady Comanches HOME 4:00 / 5:30

Tuesday, March 11 Booker Lady Kiowas AWAY 12:00

Wednesday, March 12 Sanford Fritch Lady Eagles HOME 12:00

Tuesday, March 18 Follett Lady Panthers AWAY 4:30

Friday, March 21 Gruver Lady Hounds HOME 4:30 / 6:00

Tuesday, March 25 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Friday, March 28 Highland Park Lady Hornets HOME 4:30 / 6:00

Tuesday, April 1 WT Lady Comanches AWAY 4:30 / 6:00

Friday, April 4 Booker Lady Kiowas HOME 4:30

Tuesday, April 8 Sanford Fritch Lady Eagles AWAY 4:30

Friday, April 11 Follett Lady Panthers HOME 4:30

Tuesday, April 15 Gruver Lady Hounds AWAY 4:30 / 6:00

Tuesday, April 22 District Certification

Saturday, April 26 BI-DISTRICT
May 3 AREA

May 10 REGIONAL QUARTERFINALS
May 17 REGIONAL SEMI-FINALS
May 24 REGIONAL FINALS

May 29-31 STATE TOURNAMENT
*Indicates District Superintendent: Erin Boatmun Head Coach: Wes Boatmun

*Indicates Senior Day Principal: Cody McDowell Assistant Coach: Macie Bhakta

Athletic Director: Wes Boatmun Manager:  Skylar White


